PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 029804 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignee should be STATUS TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen James Sims	02/05/2013	
Wayne David Maxwell	02/05/2013	
Jason Edward White	02/05/2013	
Andrew Philip Perkins	02/05/2013	
Norman George Ballard	02/07/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATUS TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
Street Address:	59 Woodchoppers Road
City:	Sprent, TAS
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	7315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4406841095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: lcahill@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Jaffe, Kusner & Jaffe
Address Line 1: 6150 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 105

Address Line 2: Paragon Center II

Address Line 4: Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TP10703WO(US)

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Jaffe
Total Attachments: 7 source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignments source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page5.tif
source=TP10703WOUS-Corrective-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029835 FRAME: 0408



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 14, 2013

PTAS

MICHAEL A. JAFFE, KUSNER & JAFFE 6150 PARKLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 105 PARAGON CENTER II MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH 44124 502229828

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029804/0976

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

TP10703WO(US)

ASSIGNOR:

SIMS, STEPHEN JAMES

DOC DATE: 02/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

MAXWELL, WAYNE DAVID

DOC DATE: 02/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

WHITE, JASON EDWARD

DOC DATE: 02/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

PERKINS, ANDREW PHILIP

DOC DATE: 02/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

BALLARD, NORMAN GEORGE

DOC DATE: 02/07/2013

ASSIGNEE:

STATUS TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD.

59 WOODCHOPPERS ROAD

SPRENT, TAS, AUSTRALIA 7315

Should be STATUS TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13816790

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: A VEHICLE SAFETY WARNING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen James Sims	02/05/2013.
Wayne David Maxwell	02/05/2013
Jason Edward White	02/05/2013
Andrew Philip Perkins	02/05/2013
Norman George Ballard	02/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Status Technologies Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	59 Woodchoppers Road
City:	Sprent, TAS
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	7315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13816790		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4406841095 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

440-684-1090

lcahill@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael A. Jaffe, Kusner & Jaffe 6150 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 105

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Paragon Center II

Address Line 4:

Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TP10703WO(US)
ĺ		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Jaffe

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

For: By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Stephen James SIMS

Address:

59 Woodchoppers Road

Sprent

TAS 7315

Australia

Nationality: Australia

Name:

Wayne David MAXWELL

Address:

429 Loongana Rd

Nietta TAS 7315

Australia

Nationality: Australia

Name:

Jason Edward WHITE

Address:

37 Jowetts Lane

Spreyton TAS 7315 Australia

Nationality: Australian

Name:

Andrew Philip PERKINS

Address:

3 Nyora Court

Devonport

TAS 7310 Australia

Nationality: Australia

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

Name:

Norman George BALL ___D

Address:

18 The Yardarm

Corlette NSW 2315 Australia

Nationality: Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Status Technologies Pty Ltd 59 Woodchoppers Road

Sprent TAS 7315 Australia

Country of Formation: Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A VEHICLE SAFETY WARNING AND INFORMATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R.	§3.21) U.S. patent	application	executed on	even :	date l	herew	zith o	rſ	l in
Application No.	, filed on			8	and.	in	and	to.	้ลไไ
Letters Patent to be obtained for	said invention by	the above	application of	r anv	conf	inuat	ion.	divisi	ion.
renewal, or substitute thereof, and	as to letters patent	any reissue o	or re-examina	tion th	nereo:	f.	,		,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of Kusner & Jaffe the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date: $\frac{5/2/13}{}$

Signature of Stephen James SIMS

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029835 FRAME: 0413

Date: 5/2/13	Signature of Wayne David MAXWELL
Date: $\frac{5/2(13)}{2}$	Signature of Jason Edward WHITE
Date: <u>5/2/2013</u>	Signature of Andrew Philip PERKINS
Date:	Signature of Norman George BALLARD

Date:		
	Signature of Wayne David MAXWELL	
Date:		
	Signature of Jason Edward WHITE	
Date:		
	Signature of Andrew Philip PERKINS	-
Date: 7/2/2013		
	Signature of Norman George BALLARD	

Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3

PATENT